continuing to operate autonomously and locally, providing great services to their customers. For more information on ASI, see: www.americanseedsinc.com.

About Monsanto Company

   Monsanto Company is a leading global provider of technology-based solutions and agricultural products that improve farm productivity and food quality.
For more information, please visit the company’s web site at www.monsanto.com.

About Landec Corporation

   Landec Corporation designs, develops, manufactures and sells temperature-activated and other specialty polymer products for a variety of food,
agricultural and licensed partner applications. The Company’s temperature-activated polymer products are based on its proprietary Intelimer polymers which
differ from other polymers in that they can be customized to abruptly change their physical characteristics when heated or cooled through a pre-set
temperature switch. For more information about the Company visit Landec’s website at www.landec.com.

Exhibit 99.2

LANDEC CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Fiscal Year Ended May 28, 2006

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Pro Forma   Pro
  As Reported   Adjustments   Forma
   Debit (Credit)
Revenues

Product Sales  $ 225,404  $ 32,944   A  $ 192,460
Services Revenue   —   —
Services Revenue, related party   3,725   3,725
License Fees   2,398   2,398
Research, Development and Royalty Revenues   162   162
Royalty Revenues, related party   264   264

Total Revenues   231,953   32,944   199,009
Costs of Revenues

Costs of Product Sales   184,345   (22,975)  A   161,370
Costs of Product Sales, related party   4,559   4,559
Cost of Service Revenues   3,005   3,005

Total Cost of Revenues   191,909   (22,975)   168,934

Gross Profit   40,044   (9,969)   30,075
Operating Costs and Expenses

Research and Development   3,042   3,042
Selling, General and Administrative   27,979   (9,242)  A   18,737

Total Operating Costs and Expenses   31,021   (9,242)   21,779

Operating Income   9,023   (727)   8,296
Interest Income   633   75   A   558
Interest Expense   (452)   (152)  A   (300)
Minority Interest Expense   (529)   (529)
Other (Expense)/Income, net   (24)   (1)  A   (23)

Net Income   8,651   (649)   8,002

Basic Net Income Per Share  $ 0.35  $ (0.03)  $ 0.33

Diluted Net Income Per Share  $ 0.32  $ (0.03)  $ 0.29

Shares Used In Per Share Computation

Basic   24,553   24,553   24,553

Diluted   25,657   25,657   25,657

See accompanying notes.

LANDEC CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Fiscal Quarter Ended August 27, 2006

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

  As   Pro Forma
  Reported   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   Debit (Credit)
Revenues

Product Sales  $ 50,046  $ 114   A  $ 49,932
Services Revenue   —   —
Services Revenue, related party   843   843
License Fees   200   200
Research, Development and Royalty Revenues   50   50
Royalty Revenues, related party   8   8

Total Revenues   51,147   114   51,033
Costs of Revenues

Costs of Product Sales   43,288   (119)  A   43,169
Costs of Product Sales, related party   1,549   1,549
Cost of Service Revenues   754   754

Total Cost of Revenues   45,591   (119)   45,472

Gross Profit   5,556   5   5,561
Operating Costs and Expenses

Research and Development   784   —   784
Selling, General and Administrative   4,902   (2,249)  A   2,653

Total Operating Costs and Expenses   5,686   (2,249)   3,437

Operating Income   (130)   2,254   2,124

Interest Income   236   41   A   195
Interest Expense   (70)   (70)
Minority Interest Expense   (18)   (18)

Other (Expense)/Income, net   (4)   (4)  A   (0)

Net Income   14   2,217   2,231

Basic Net Income Per Share  $ 0.00  $ 0.09  $ 0.09

Diluted Net Income Per Share  $ 0.00  $ 0.08  $ 0.08

Shares Used In Per Share Computation

Basic   24,936   24,936   24,936

Diluted   24,936   26,233   26,233

LAI Net Income before intercompany
Intercompany Expense

Net Income (Loss)

See accompanying notes.

LANDEC CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
Fiscal Quarter Ended August 27, 2006

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

  As   Pro Forma
  Reported   Adjustments  Pro Forma
   Debit (Credit)
Assets
Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents  $ 14,363  $ 48,585   B,C  $ 62,948
Accounts Receivable, net of allowance   15,369   (933)  C   14,436
Accounts Receivable, related party   410   —   410
Inventory   15,997   (8,531)  C   7,466
Notes and Advances Receivable   223   223
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets   1,826   (783)  C   1,043

Total Current Assets   48,188   38,338   86,526
Property and Equipment, net   20,504   (2,268)  C   18,236
Goodwill, net   29,507   (8,272)  C   21,235
Trademarks, net   13,270   (5,043)  C   8,227
Other Intangibles, net   822   (808)  C   14
Notes Receivable   631   631
Other Assets   1,359   1,359

Total Assets  $ 114,281  $ 21,947  $ 136,228

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable  $ 22,435  $ 9,379   C  $ 13,056
Related Party Payables   463   —   463
Accrued Compensation   1,001   274   C   727
Other Accrued Liabilities   2,425   47   C   2,378
Deferred Revenue   733   240   C   493
Current Maturities of Long Term Debt   45   45

Total Current Liabilities   27,102   9,940   17,162
Minority Interest   1,497   92   C   1,405

Total Liabilities   28,599   10,032   18,567
Shareholders’ Equity

Common Stock, $0.001 par value, 50,000,000 authorized,
24,989,192 issued and outstanding   126,907   126,907

Accumulated Deficit   (41,225)   (31,979)  A,B,C   (9,246)

Total Shareholders’ Equity   85,682   (31,979)   117,661
Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity  $ 114,281  $ (21,947)  $ 136,228

See accompanying notes.

Landec Corporation
Notes to Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 1 — Basis of Presentation

Pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement among American Seeds, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Monsanto Company (“ASI”), Landec Corporation
(“Landec”), and Landec Ag, Inc. (“Landec Ag”) dated December 1, 2006, Landec Ag completed the sale of its wholly owned subsidiary, FCD Holding
Company (“FCD”), to ASI (the “Sale”).

After the transactions contemplated by the Stock Purchase Agreement, Landec Ag’s Intellicoat® coating business will continue to supply polymer coatings to